※ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
■ FEATURES
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S  -  7  0  1  0  E  T  A
Series name
Shape of rotor
0：Without knob
Code format
1：10 positions, real code
3：10 positions, complementary code
6： 6 positions, real code
5：16 positions, real code
7：16 positions, complementary code
Shape of terminal
A：J-hook
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole pins
（Except for 6 positions type）
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Reel)
W：Tray packaging (Through hole pins only)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag
Terminal pin
E：Au (Lead-free)
Setting position
0：Top setting
1：Side setting
（Except for 6 positions type）
① ③
②
⑥
⑤
④⑧
⑦
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
S-7000
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES (SMD)
RoHS compliant
● RoHS compliant
● Low profile of 2.9 mm
● Wide variety (top or side setting, 6, 10 or 16 positions,
J-hook, gull wing or through hole pins) to choose from
● Washable
● Resin materials are UL Recognized 94V-0 or 94V-1 equivalent
Part name Material
① Cover Stainless steel (SUS 304)
② “O” ring Silicone rubber
③ Rotor Polyphenylenesulfide
④ Spacer Stainless steel (SUS 304)
⑤ Slider contact
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
⑥ Fixed contact
⑦ Housing Epoxy
⑧ Terminal pin Copper alloy, Gold-plated
S-7000
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES (SMD)
A：J-hook
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole pins
（Except for 6 positions type）
Terminal pin
E：Au (Lead-free)
■ CODE FORMAT
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
● …Contact closed
　 : Not manufactured
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Taping and tray version can be supplied only in reel or tray unit.
The products indicated by  mark are manufactured upon
receipt of order basis.
16 positions
10 positions
6 positions